PUBLIC NOTICE

ENGLEWOOD HOUSING AUTHORITY Five Year Plan FY2020 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Englewood Housing Authority presents its proposed Five Year Plan for 2020 to the citizens of Englewood Housing for a **45 day public review** and comment period, October 3, 2019 through November 18, 2019. The proposed Five Year Plan for FY 2020 the required attachments and all information relevant to the public hearing will be available for review at the Englewood Housing Authority Administrative Office located at 111, West Street, Englewood, New Jersey 07631.

All are invited to present their comments at a public hearing held on Friday, October 18, 2019 at 4:00 P.M. in the community room of the Tibbs Senior building at 111 West Street, Englewood, N.J.

Your comments are welcome and be addresses to:

Domingo Senande, Executive Director 111 West Street Englewood, N.J. 07631

> Phone (201) 871-3451 Fax (201) 871-5908 TTY (201) 871-8951

All public comments that are received will be responded to, and both comment and response will be included in Five Year Plan for FY2020 to be presented to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).